expenses	or,	pending	such	uses,	to	repay	commercial	paper	or	other	short-term	indebtedness).

The	following	table	does	not	give	effect	to	the	incurrence	of	any	of	the	indebtedness	that	we	expect	to	incur	to	finance	a	portion	of	the	Merger
Consideration	and	related	fees	and	expenses.

The	following	information	is	based	on	the	assumptions	described	below	and	does	not	purport	to	reflect	the	actual	amounts	of	proceeds	we	will	receive
from	this	offering	or	the	settlement	of	the	forward	sale	agreements	in	connection	with	the	Concurrent	Offering	or	what	our	actual	consolidated	cash	and	cash
equivalents	or	capitalization	will	be	upon	completion	of	those	transactions.	Moreover,	because	the	closing	of	this	offering	is	not	contingent	upon	the
completion	of	the	Concurrent	Offering,	you	should	not	assume	that	the	Concurrent	Offering,	as	reflected	in	the	applicable	column	below,	will	take	place.
This	table	should	be	read	in	conjunction	with	our	consolidated	financial	statements	and	related	notes	incorporated	by	reference	in	this	prospectus
supplement	and	the	accompanying	prospectus.

	 		 Actual
As	Adjusted	for	this

Offering

As	Further	Adjusted
for	the	Forward	Sale

Settlement
	 		 	 	 	 (dollars	in	millions)
Cash	and	cash	equivalents 		 $ 189	 	 $ 1,663			 $ 4,119

Debt:
Short-term	debt	(includes	current	portion	of	long-term	debt) 		 $ 3,921	 	 $ 3,921			 $ 3,921
Long-term	debt	(excluding	current	portion) 		 $14,803	 	 $ 14,803			 $ 14,803

Total	debt 		 $18,724	 	 $ 18,724			 $ 18,724

Equity:
Preferred	stock	(50	million	shares	authorized;	none	issued,	actual;	15	million

shares	outstanding	as	adjusted	for	this	offering	and	as	further	adjusted	for
the	full	physical	settlement	of	the	forward	sale	agreements) 		 $ —			 	 $ 1,474			 $ 1,474

Common	stock	(750	million	shares	authorized;	251.1	million	shares
outstanding,	actual	and	as	adjusted	for	this	offering;	274.5	million	shares
outstanding	as	further	adjusted	for	the	full	physical	settlement	of	the
forward	sale	agreements) 		 $ 3,088	 	 $ 3,088			 $ 5,544

Retained	earnings 		 $10,855	 	 $ 10,855			 $ 10,855
Accumulated	other	comprehensive	loss 		 $ (678)		 $ (678)			 $ (678)

Total	Sempra	Energy	shareholders’	equity 		 $13,265	 	 $ 14,739			 $ 17,195
Preferred	stock	of	subsidiary 		 $ 20	 	 $ 20			 $ 20
Other	noncontrolling	interests 		 $ 2,217	 	 $ 2,217			 $ 2,217

Total	equity 		 $15,502	 	 $ 16,976			 $ 19,432

Total	capitalization 		 $34,226	 	 $ 35,700			 $ 38,156

S-51

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1032208/000119312518004624/d499112d424b5.htm#toc

Table	of	Contents

The	information	in	the	foregoing	table	does	not	reflect	$850	million	aggregate	principal	amount	of	Floating	Rate	Notes	due	2021	that	we	issued	in	the
fourth	quarter	of	2017,	and	assumes	that	we	receive	net	proceeds	of	$1.47	billion	from	the	sale	of	shares	of	our	Mandatory	Convertible	Preferred	Stock	and
$2.46	billion	of	net	proceeds	from	the	sale	of	common	stock	pursuant	to	the	forward	sale	agreements	in	connection	with	the	Concurrent	Offering	(in	each
case	after	deducting	discounts	but	before	deducting	expenses	and	assuming	full	physical	settlement	of	the	forward	sale	agreements	at	the	initial	forward	sale

[…]

financial	information,	which	could	be	material.	We	have	also	assumed	that	EFH’s	and	EFIH’s	Chapter	11	bankruptcy	proceedings	will	be	concluded	on	the
terms	currently	contemplated,	including,	without	limitation,	the	settlement	of	EFH’s	and	EFIH’s	liabilities	and	creditor	and	other	claims	in	accordance	with
those	contemplated	terms.	Accordingly,	the	unaudited	pro	forma	condensed	combined	financial	information	does	not	purport	to	reflect	what	our	results	of
operations	or	financial	condition	would	have	been	had	the	Transactions	actually	occurred	on	the	assumed	dates,	nor	does	it	purport	to	project	our	future
financial	condition	or	results	of	operations.

S-58

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1032208/000119312518004624/d499112d424b5.htm#toc

Table	of	Contents

Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Balance	Sheet
as	of	September	30,	2017

(dollars	in	millions)

Sempra
Energy,	as
Reported

Financing
and	Other
(Note	4)

EFH,	as
Reported
(Note	1)

Merger/
Bankruptcy
Adjustments

(Note	4)

Sempra
Energy

Pro	Forma
ASSETS
Current	assets:

Cash	and	cash	equivalents 		 $ 189	 	 $ 9,504(a)		 $ 777	 	 $ (10,279)(e)	 	 $ 191
Restricted	cash 		 	 59	 	 	 —			 	 	 10	 	 	 (10)(e)	 	 	 59
Other	current	assets 		 	 2,630	 	 	 —			 	 	 6	 	 	 (6)(j)	 	 	 2,630

Total	current	assets 		 	 2,878	 	 	 9,504	 	 	 793	 	 	 (10,295)	 	 	 2,880

Other	assets:
Investments 		 	 2,128	 	 	 —			 	 	 6,327	 	 	 2,707(f)(g)	 	 	 11,162
Deferred	income	taxes 		 	 132	 	 	 —			 	 	 1,246	 	 	 (720)(h)	 	 	 658
Other	noncurrent	assets 		 	 9,607	 	 	 —			 	 	 32	 	 	 (55)(f)(j)		 	 9,584

Total	other	assets 		 	 11,867	 	 	 —			 	 	 7,605	 	 	 1,932	 	 	 21,404

Property,	plant	and	equipment:
Property,	plant	and	equipment 		 	 46,725	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 46,725
Less	accumulated	depreciation	and	amortization 		 	 (11,341)		 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 (11,341)

Property,	plant	and	equipment,	net	($328	related	to	VIE) 		 	 35,384	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 35,384

Total	assets 		 $ 50,129	 	 $ 9,504	 	 $ 8,398	 	 $ (8,363)	 	 $ 59,668

LIABILITIES	AND	EQUITY
Current	liabilities:

Short-term	debt 		 $ 2,498	 	 $ 600(b)		 $ —			 	 $ —			 	 $ 3,098
Borrowings	under	debtor-in-possession	credit	facilities 		 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 6,300	 	 	 (6,300)(i)	 	 	 —
Accounts	payable	—	trade	and	other 		 	 1,333	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 1,333
Due	to	unconsolidated	affiliates 		 	 10	 	 	 —			 	 	 10	 	 	 —			 	 	 20
Dividends	and	interest	payable 		 	 386	 	 	 —			 	 	 2	 	 	 (2)(j)	 	 	 386
Current	portion	of	long-term	debt 		 	 1,423	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 1,423
Other	current	liabilities 		 	 1,544	 	 	 —			 	 	 50	 	 	 (71)(f)(j)		 	 1,523

Total	current	liabilities 		 	 7,194	 	 	 600	 	 	 6,362	 	 	 (6,373)	 	 	 7,783

Liabilities	subject	to	compromise 		 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 5,556	 	 	 (5,556)(i)(j)		 	 —

Long-term	debt	($286	related	to	VIE) 		 	 14,803	 	 	 4,963(b)		 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 19,766

Deferred	credits	and	other	liabilities 		 	 12,630	 	 	 —			 	 	 96	 	 	 (50)(i)(j)		 	 12,676

Commitments	and	contingencies

Equity:
Mandatory	convertible	preferred	stock 		 	 —			 	 	 1,478(c)		 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 1,478
Common	stock 		 	 3,088	 	 	 2,463(d)		 	 7,970	 	 	 (7,970)(k)	 	 	 5,551
Retained	earnings	(deficit) 		 	 10,855	 	 	 —			 	 	 (11,497)		 	 11,497(k)	 	 	 10,855
Accumulated	other	comprehensive	income	(loss) 		 	 (678)		 	 —			 	 	 (89)		 	 89(k)	 	 	 (678)

Total	shareholders’	equity 		 	 13,265	 	 	 3,941	 	 	 (3,616)		 	 3,616	 	 	 17,206
Preferred	stock	of	subsidiary 		 	 20	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 20
Other	noncontrolling	interests 		 	 2,217	 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 —			 	 	 2,217

Total	equity 		 	 15,502	 	 	 3,941	 	 	 (3,616)		 	 3,616	 	 	 19,443

Total	liabilities	and	equity 		 $ 50,129	 	 $ 9,504	 	 $ 8,398	 	 $ (8,363)	 	 $ 59,668

See	Notes	to	Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Financial	Information.

S-59

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1032208/000119312518004624/d499112d424b5.htm#toc

Table	of	Contents

Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Statement	of	Operations
for	the	Nine	Months	Ended	September	30,	2017
(dollars	in	millions,	except	per	share	amounts)

Sempra
Energy,

as
Reported

Financing
and	Other
(Note	5)

EFH,	as
Reported
(Note	1)

Merger/
Bankruptcy
Adjustments

(Note	5)

Sempra
Energy

Pro	Forma
REVENUES
Utilities 		 $ 7,172	 	 $ —			 	 $ —			 	 $ —			 	 $ 7,172